PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiromasa TANAKA	03/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU OPTICAL COMPONENTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13074184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024341500

Email: aauerbach@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: Staas and Halsey LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 New York Ave. 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2240.1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Garvey

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026056 FRAME: 0947 \$40.00 13074

501486908

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

-	FUJITSU OPTICAL COMPO		i, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
sell: enti	reinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt s, assigns and transfers to ASSIGN tled le of Invention) OPTICAL RECEIVER AND O	IEE the entire and exclusive right,	
rela Pat	ating to International Patent Applica ent of the United States was execu	tion PCT/JP/and ted on even date herewith or, if no	l/or for which application for Letters t so executed, was:
(a)	executed on	; (Insert date of concurrent)	execution of application, if not
(b)) filed on	Assignee's	attorney is hereby authorized to e specified data, when known.
con or to here said mai app use	erms for which the said Letters Pate einafter, "said application(s) and Let The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when red ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the intaining and enforcing protection for proceeding, and the issuance of said proceeding, and in any litigation or	ute, reissue or reexamination applient(s) may be granted and includinaters Patent(s)"). quested by said ASSIGNEE and we a ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or said invention, including in the part of the patent (s), in any interferent other legalproceeding which may a	cation based thereon, for the full term g any extensions thereof (collectively ithout charge to but at the expense of the desirable or expedient, for securing
taki	ing all rightful oaths, providing swor	n testimony, and obtaining and pro	oducng evidence.
1) .	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde Hiromasa Tanaka (Signature)	Hiromasa TANAKA (Type Name)	March 3, 2011 (Date)
2) .	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026056 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 03/31/2011